

CONTACT: Kelly Ryan 212-477-3030 ext. 3235 kryan@abt.org Susie Morgan Taylor 212-477-3030 ext. 3276 staylor@abt.org

PRESS RELEASE

AMERICAN BALLET THEATRE DANCER-CHOREOGRAPHERS DISCUSS THEIR NEWEST WORKS AND THE ABT WOMEN'S *MOVE*MENT

FREE EVENT AT THE DAVID RUBENSTEIN ATRIUM AT LINCOLN CENTER, MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 16, 2019 AT 7:00 PM

American Ballet Theatre dancer-choreographers Gemma Bond, Zhong-Jing Fang and James Whiteside will participate in a discussion on the ABT Women's *Move*ment on Monday, September 16, 2019 at 7:00 PM. The discussion, moderated by MSNBC anchor Yasmin Vossoughian, will take place at the David Rubenstein Atrium at Lincoln Center and is free and open to the public.

Launched in 2018, the ABT Women's *Move*ment is an ongoing initiative to support the creation, exploration and staging of new works by women for ABT and ABT Studio Company. ABT Women's *Move*ment choreographer and former corps de ballet dancer Gemma Bond will discuss the creation of her first work for ABT, which will receive its World Premiere on Wednesday, October 23, 2019 at the David H. Koch Theater during the upcoming Fall season. Zhong-Jing Fang, a current ABT Soloist and emerging choreographer, has been selected to create for *ABT Incubator*, the Company's in-house choreographic workshop. Principal Dancer James Whiteside, a choreographer for the inaugural *ABT Incubator* workshop, joins the panel to discuss his latest work for ABT's Fall season, *New American Romance*, which will receive its New York Premiere on Wednesday, October 23.

The David Rubenstein Atrium at Lincoln Center is located on Broadway between 62 and 63 Streets. For more information about the event, please visit http://www.lincolncenter.org/atrium/show/abt-womens-movement.

Champion support for the ABT Women's Movement is provided by Jenna Segal.

-30-

Monday, September 9, 2019

Follow American Ballet Theatre on Twitter at https://twitter.com/ABTBallet on Facebook at https://www.facebook.com/AmericanBalletTheatre or on Youtube at https://www.joutube.com/user/ABTBalletTheatre or on Instagram at https://www.instagram.com/americanballettheatre/?hl=en